ORANGE & GREEN LINE IITS PACKAGE- A PROJECT
RESPONSES TO QUERIES RAISED DURING AND SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON NOVEMBER 30, 2020

SINDH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED (SIDCL)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

RESPONSES TO BIDDERS QUERIES - 2
IN RELATION TO THE

DESIGN DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AND TRANSFER OF AN
INTEGRATED INTELLIGENT TRANSPORT SYSTEM (IITS)
PACKAGE-A & B
FOR THE
BUS RAPID TRANSIT SYSTEM OF THE ORANGE AND GREEN LINES

ISSUED ON: 10™ DECEMBER 2020



ORANGE & GREEN LINE IITS PACKAGE- A PROJECT
RESPONSES TO QUERIES RAISED DURING AND SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON NOVEMBER 30, 2020

NO. SIDCL/COO/0PS/2020/8212
DATED 10™ DECEMBER, 2020

SUBJECT: PRE-BID MEETING IN RESPECT OF “DESIGN DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, SUPPORT AND
MAINTENANCE AND TRANSFER OF AN INTEGRATED INTELLIGENT TRANSPORT SYSTEM FOR PACKAGE-
A & B” PPRA REFERENCE TS-435671E AND TS-435672E, ADVERTISED ON 7™ NOVEMBER 2020.

THE PRE-BID MEETING FOR THE SUBJECT PROJECT WAS HELD ON 30™ NOVEMBER 2020 AT 2:30 PM IN THE
COMMITTEE ROOM OF SIDCL, KARACHI.

THE QUESTIONS/QURIES WERE RECORDED /OBTAINED IN WRITING, AND RESPONDED-TO WITH APPROVAL OF
THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE OF THE BOD.

THIS DOCUMENT IS ISSUED IN CONNTINUATION OF RESPONSE DOCUMENT-1 AND BE READ IN CONJUCTION
WITH THE ADDENDA-1 AND UPDATED REVISED RFP AVAILABLE ON AUTHORITY’S WEBSITE.

ISSUED WITH APPROVAL OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY,
SINDH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Prospective Bidders are hereby apprised that the Authority shall not entertain any queries ten (10) days prior to the submission of bids. The Authority
reserves right not to respond to any further query similar in nature to that of already responded-to in this document.



ORANGE & GREEN LINE IITS PACKAGE- A PROJECT

RESPONSES TO QUERIES RAISED DURING AND SUBSEQUENT TO THE

PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON NOVEMBER 30, 2020

Reference to RFP -

Draft Agreement Orange

NS Na_me g Document / Draft Bidder Query/Question SIDCL's Response / Clarification(s)
o. Bidder
Contracts
QUERY dated 9.12.2020: Please refer to RFP’s Glossary no 18, Consortium, wherein
the number of enterprises to form a consortium have been
Refer to restrictions on | limited to a group of three. However, it is to clarify that the
1 Wavetec Glossary 18, page 12 | consortium partner in Package | bidding consortium is free to appoint sub-contractors / sub-
A, we would like you to allow | consultants at the RFP stage i.e. before submission of
four consortium partners in | proposal, for specialized task(s) to make the proposal
Package A confirming to the desired specifications.
RECTIFICATION OF TYPO ERRORS IN THE DRAFT AGREEMENTS OF PACKAGE A AND B
Draft Agreement Green
Line TS
PackA_07Dec2020, instead of “%”
Draft Agreement Orange Read as
2 N/A Line TS N/A ugog”
PackA_07Dec2020
Schedule 2, Section 1,
Serial No. 3, Column:
Mobilization Advance
E:}a;t Agreement Grﬁ?rr; 'I'rls’Fead of | ” |
PackA_07Dec2020, Final Explry Date .means thﬁ: date falling 10 years from the
Draft Agreement Orange Commercial Operations Date,
3 N/A . N/A Read as
Line TS "“Final Expiry Date” means the date falling 5 years from the
PackA_07Dec2020, . . "
Clause 1: Definitions, Commercial Operations Date,
“Final Expiry Date”
E:}a;t Agreement Grﬁ?rr; Instead of "%"
4 N/A PackB_07Dec2020 N/A R:;d as




ORANGE & GREEN LINE IITS PACKAGE- A PROJECT
RESPONSES TO QUERIES RAISED DURING AND SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON NOVEMBER 30, 2020

Line TS
PackB_07Dec2020
Schedule 2, Section 1,
Serial No. 3, Column:
Mobilization Advance

Draft Agreement Green

Line TS Instead of

PackB_07Dec2020, "“Final Expiry Date” means the date falling 10 years from the
5 N/A Qraft Agreement Orange N/A Commercial Operations Date,"

Line TS Read as

PackB_07Dec2020, "“Final Expiry Date” means the date falling 5 years from the

Clause 1: Definitions, Commercial Operations Date,"

"Final Expiry Date"

Contract Agreement Contract Agr.eement (Draft): Revised RFP as.modified under
(Draft) Prebid meeting Addenda No. .1f'or Orange Line (Package B) has

6 N/A Revised REP as modified N/A been uploaded on the Authority’s website

(https://www.mediafire.com/folder/dzfczfdzw6ye5/Package+B-
+final+version-RFP+and+Excels-07Dec2020), in accordance with
the Response Document No. 1 dated 7.12.2020

under Prebid meeting
Addenda No. 1




